February 27, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2384

Page 1, line 8, replace "annuity" with ""annuity""

Page 1, line 9, remove "a lump sum of"

Page 1, line 11, after the period insert "The term does not mean an employee benefit that qualifies for favorable tax treatment under the Internal Revenue Code or a plan described in the Internal Revenue Code as a retirement plan under which contributions must end and withdrawals begin by age seventy and one-half."

Page 2, line 2, remove "life expectancy tables published by"

Page 2, line 7, replace "1396r" with "1396r-5"

Renumber accordingly